Telit Communications S.p.A.

2014/01/24

To: SIEMIC, INC. 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, Telit Communications S.p.A. hereby authorize SIEMIC, INC. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project(s):

Wireless module, HE920-NA

We affirm that between SIEMIC and Telit Communications S.p.A., any difference in understanding, including test plan, measurement methods, applicable standards and relevant procedures and processes have been resolved prior to commencement of testing activities.

Sincerely,

Brian Tucker / Global VP, Quality

Telit Communications S.p.A

Viale Stazione di Prosecco 5/b, Trieste, 34010, Italy

Bri John